
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Aphasia NZ Charitable Trust $1,500 $5,000

Ascot Community School $2,500 $2,500

Barnardos New Zealand Inc $21,750 $25,000

Cancer Society of NZ-Otago&Southland Division Inc $10,000 $15,000

Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill Inc $5,000 $7,000

Girl Guiding NZ - Southland $2,500 $3,739

Greenacres Country Club Inc $750 $750

Heritage South Trust $4,200 $8,270

Invercargill Dodgers Softball Club Inc $3,750 $5,000

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $2,000 $2,500

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $3,886 $5,000

Parent to Parent NZ Inc $5,250 $10,000

Piping and Dancing Assn NZ Inc $5,400 $9,500

Presbyterian Support Southland $120,000 $128,640

Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $4,715 $5,221

Showquest Charitable Trust $7,000 $17,000

Southland Art Foundation $4,500 $12,500

Southland A & P Association $4,000 $5,000

Southland District Rugby Football League Inc $38,750 $52,000

Southland Food Bank Trust $30,000 $30,000

Southland Football Inc $10,000 $20,000

Southland Nepalese Society $2,500 $11,300

Squash Southland Inc $40,000 $40,000
The Stroke Foundation of NZ Ltd $3,622 $12,704

Scholarships
Not Applicable

Application Decline
Splash Save Foundation

                                                        TOTAL $333,573
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Angela Newell declared interest in Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust

13 February 2025

$333,573


